

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-2193 Version: 1 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/10/2019 In control: * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

10/1/2019 On agenda: 10/1/2019 Final action:

Title: Subject: Amendment To Resolution No. 86991 C.M.S.

> From: Transportation Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Amending Resolution No. 86991 C.M.S. Which Authorized The

City To Enter Into A Contract With Harrison Engineering Inc. For \$220,000 To Perform Design

Services And Waive The Competitive Request For Proposal (RFP) Requirements For An Amendment To The Professional Services Contract For An Increase In The Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed Sixty Thousand Dollars (\$60,000), For Additional Design And Construction Support Services For Project No. 1003204, Market Street And San Pablo Avenue Project Funded By Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) Cycle 7 Grant, Measure B And Measure KK, And In Accordance With Federal

Consultant Selection Process

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 87873 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/1/2019	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
9/24/2019	1	*Public Works Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
9/12/2019	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Amendment To Resolution No. 86991 C.M.S. **Subject:**

From: Transportation Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Amending Resolution No. 86991 C.M.S. Which Authorized The City To Enter Into A Contract With Harrison Engineering Inc. For \$220,000 To Perform Design Services And Waive The Competitive Request For Proposal (RFP) Requirements For An Amendment To The Professional Services Contract For An Increase In The Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed Sixty Thousand Dollars (\$60,000), For Additional Design And Construction Support Services For Project No. 1003204, Market Street And San Pablo Avenue Project Funded By Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) Cycle 7 Grant, Measure B And Measure KK, And In Accordance With Federal Consultant Selection Process